PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6525914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER LANDOWSKI	08/18/2016
ANNE HUUSKONEN	08/29/2016
ANNE KANERVA	09/01/2016
JUKKA HILTUNEN	09/01/2016
MARKKU SALOHEIMO	08/18/2016
ANN WESTERHOLM-PARVINEN	08/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLYKOS FINLAND OY	
Street Address:	VIIKINKAARI 6	
City:	HELSINKI	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	00790	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16933502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6109844751

Email: pat@pathalloran.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK J HALLORAN

Address Line 1: 3537 LAUREL LANE

Address Line 4: CENTER VALLEY, PENNSYLVANIA 18034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6-NOVA0007US-CON3 INV-G	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J HALLORAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J Halloran/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 055092 FRAME: 0929

506479138

source=6-ALLINV-G-US#page1.tif source=6-ALLINV-G-US#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055092 FRAME: 0930

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

- 1. Christopher LANDOWSKI residing at Lohkopellontie 3 A 15, FI-00650 Helsinki, Finland and a citizen of the United States;
- 2. Anne HUUSKONEN residing at Mechelininkatu 47 A 29, FI-00250 Helsinki, Finland and a citizen of Finland;
- 3. Ann WESTERHOLM-PARVINEN residing at Kuninkaantie 20 A, FI-02400 Kirkkonummi, Finland and a citizen of Finland;
- 4. Anne KANERVA residing at Riihikallionkuja 8, FI-00890 Helsinki, Finland and a citizen of Finland;
- 5. Jukka HILTUNEN residing at Hakaniemenranta 28 B 72, FI-00530 Helsinki, Finland and a citizen of Finland;
- 6. Markku SALOHEIMO residing at Kyntäjäntie 18b, FI-00390 Helsinki, Finland and a citizen of Finland;

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made inventions and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on 8 January 2016 as U.S. Serial No. 14/903,673, entitled <u>MULTIPLE PROTEASES DEFICIENT FILAMENTOUS FUNGAL CELLS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF</u>, which is the national stage application of International Application No. PCT/EP2014/064820 filed on 10 July 2014, and claims priority to European Patent Appl. No. 13176001.9 filed on 10 July 2013;

AND WHEREAS Glykos Finland Oy (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, and having an office and place of business at Viikinkaari 6, FI-00790 Helsinki, Finland wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the inventions disclosed in PCT/EP2014/064820 and U.S. Serial No. 14/903,673, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in all countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions including as assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of all countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Name:	Signature:	Date:
Christopher LANDOWSKI	174 N., 2000	19-NIK-1016
	1 4 Janvaria	10-400-2014

Name: Anne HUUSKONEN	Signature:	Date: 29. かっ、 ※ 2016
Name: Ann WESTERHOLM- PARVINEN	Signature: Ann Wohnlulen-Parinen	Date: 18 Aug 2016
Name: Anne KANERVA	Signature:	Date: 1 Sep 2016
Name: Jukka HILTUNEN	Signature: Hewa	Date: 1 Sep 2016
Name: Markku SALOHEIMO	Signature: Harller Salo lenio	Date: 16. Aug. 2016